Industrial Products Brake Valves
Sizes 6 to 30
up to 315 bar
up to 330 L/min
Brake Valve
Type B
Series 10
Data Sheet

R-1005/06.99
Industrial Products Brake Valves
Ordering Code
Symbol 1
A B
C
Symbol 2
A B
C
Symbol 3
A B
Symbol 4
A B
Model
B
Page
3.24
Data Sheet
R-1005/06.99
Suitable Oil
No Code: Mineral Oil
V: Phosphate Ester
W: Water Glycol, Fatty
Acid Ester
Maximum setting pressure
25: 25 bar
50: 50 bar
100: 100 bar
200: 200 bar
315: 315 bar
Series Number
10
Type of Circuit
1: Symbol 1
2: Symbol 2
3: : Symbol 3
4: : Symbol 4
Size
10, 15, 20, 25, 30
Brake Valve
2P10
Type of mounting
P: Sub-plate mounting
G: Threaded connection
(BSP)
V102 100B
Adjustment Element
1: Rotary knob
2: Thread pin with Hexagon
and protective cap
3: Lockable rotary knob (only
for sizes 10, 15 and 20)
Handwheel size 25, 30
Brake Valves Industrial Product
Technical Data
Relief Valve
The Relief valves used in this Brake valve are as follows: (see Data Sheet R-1001)
 Valve Size Model code of relief
valve
 10 RD10C-*
 15, 20 RD20C-*
 25, 30 RD30C-*
For applications outside the following parameters, please consult Kawasaki Precision Machinery (UK) Ltd.
Maximum Operating Pressure 315 bar
Pressure Fluid Mineral oil, phosphate ester, fatty acid ester and water glycol.
Phosphate ester is only suitable for use with FPM seals.
Pressure Fluid Temperature Range -20°C to +70°C
Viscosity Range 2.8 to 380 cSt
Degree of Contamination Maximum permissible degree of contamination of the fluid is to
NAS 1638 class 9.  Kawasaki recommend that a filter with a
minimum retention rate of ß 10≥75 is used.
Cracking pressure 0.5 bar